

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9820/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2004 in CR No. 1542/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SUNDERLAL @ CHHOTELAL GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULABASIYA BAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record subsequent event and exemption from filing
O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the Petitioners,
four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master