

Ø

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9820/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2004 in CR No. 1542/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SUNDERLAL @ CHHOTELAL GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULABASIYA BAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bring on record subsequent event and exemption from filing  
O.T.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,prayer for interim relief )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted that the matter has become infructuous. The  
special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master Court Master

(Veera Verma)